
Tampa (5-3-0, 1-1-0 SSC) -vs- Barry (6-1-0, 1-1-0 SSC)
9/17/2006 at Miami Shores, Fla. (Buccaneer Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 6:46, #7 Kevin Sierra (UTM)   16:17, #15 Samuel Fessehazion (BUM)   

Date: 9/17/2006
Attendance: 113
Stadium: Buccaneer Field
Officials: Referee, Nico Sismanidis   Asst. Referee, Ron Clark   Tim
Bower   Timekeeper, Temi Aina   Scorer, Dennis Jezek, Jr.   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Tampa 1 3 4
Barry 0 0 0

Tampa 4

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

D 2 Daniel Bergstrand 0 0 0 0
D 6 Justin Versaggi 0 0 0 0
M 7 Kevin Sierra 1 0 0 1
M 8 Ryan Maxwell 1 1 1 0
F 9 Ricardo Cardoso 4 4 2 0
M 10 Keeron Benito 1 1 0 0
M 11 Chad Burt 1 1 1 0
D 13 Devin Shaw 0 0 0 0
M 14 Heyden Ayure 0 0 0 1
D 17 Lee Inglis 0 0 0 1
GK 34 Ryan Thompson 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
3 Ryan Vetzel 1 1 0 0
4 Hank Malouf 0 0 0 0
12 Zach Barber 0 0 0 0
15 Clevon George 0 0 0 0
18 Tim Walsh 0 0 0 0
19 Kwame Mathias 0 0 0 0
22 Dan Balzan 0 0 0 0
23 Carlos Mora 0 0 0 0
27 Jack Luker 1 1 0 0

Totals 10 9 4 3

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
34 Ryan Thompson 90:00 0 3
TM TEAM 0:00 0 1

Totals 0 4

Barry 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

F 3 Marcus Reynolds 3 1 0 0
M 4 Jason Wiles 0 0 0 0
M 7 Trismarc Saunders 0 0 0 0
M 9 Emmanuel Miranda 1 1 0 0
M 13 Patrick Miller 2 1 0 0
M 14 Henry Apaloo 1 0 0 0
D 15 Samuel Fessehazion 0 0 0 0
F 16 Lee Yakubowich 0 0 0 0
D 21 Ryan Alexander 0 0 0 0
D 22 Mike Mikulin 0 0 0 0
GK 25 Chris Rich 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
6 Paul Harleman 0 0 0 0
8 Tommy Nodland 0 0 0 0
10 Rolando Vazquez 2 0 0 0
11 Mirza Halilbasic 1 0 0 0
12 Chris Dappen 1 1 0 0
19 Toyin Ajisafe 0 0 0 0
20 Serkan Sener 0 0 0 0
23 Corey Harding 0 0 0 0

Totals 11 4 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
25 Chris Rich 90:00 4 4
TM TEAM 0:00 0 1

Totals 4 5

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Tampa 2 8 10
Barry 5 6 11

Saves By Period
Tampa 1 3 5
Barry 1 4 4

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Tampa 1 3 4
Barry 2 2 4

Fouls By Period
Tampa 5 8 13
Barry 4 7 11

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
23:15 UTM Ryan Maxwell Lee Inglis long pass up right side, breakaway
50:25 UTM Chad Burt Heyden Ayure blast from outside 18
54:46 UTM Ricardo Cardoso UTM Ricardo Cardoso PENALTY KICK GOAL.
71:44 UTM Ricardo Cardoso Kevin Sierra breakaway



Play By Play

00:00 Ryan Thompson at goalie for Tampa.
00:00 Chris Rich at goalie for Barry.
01:06 Offside against Tampa.
05:50 Offside against Tampa.
-- Foul on Tampa.
06:46 Yellow card on UTM Kevin Sierra.
07:41 Corner kick by BUM Jason Wiles.
08:20 Corner kick by BUM Jason Wiles.
08:43 Header Shot by BUM Marcus Reynolds HIGH.
11:22 Corner kick by UTM Chad Burt.
13:23 Offside against Tampa.
-- Foul on Barry.
16:17 Yellow card on BUM Samuel Fessehazion.
-- Foul on Barry.
-- Foul on Tampa.
23:15 GOAL by UTM Ryan Maxwell (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Lee Inglis, goal number 2 for season.

Tampa 1, Barry 0

-- *long pass up right side, breakaway
23:15 UTM substitution: Hank Malouf for Lee Inglis.
-- Foul on Barry.
24:37 Offside against Tampa.
25:43 Shot by BUM Emmanuel Miranda, SAVE Ryan Thompson.
26:48 Offside against Tampa.
28:35 UTM substitution: Clevon George for Ricardo Cardoso.
28:35 UTM substitution: Carlos Mora for Keeron Benito.
28:35 UTM substitution: Jack Luker for Ryan Maxwell.
28:35 UTM substitution: Zach Barber for Devin Shaw.
29:16 Shot by BUM Henry Apaloo HIGH.
29:38 BUM substitution: Jason Wiles for Paul Harleman.
-- Foul on Tampa.
31:20 BUM substitution: Chris Dappen for Emmanuel Miranda.
33:43 BUM substitution: Tommy Nodland for Paul Harleman.
35:40 Offside against Barry.
36:14 BUM substitution: Mirza Halilbasic for Trismarc Saunders.
36:14 UTM substitution: Dan Balzan for Clevon George.
37:39 UTM substitution: Tim Walsh for Chad Burt.
39:59 Offside against Barry.
41:17 Shot by BUM Mirza Halilbasic BLOCKED.
-- Foul on Tampa.
42:35 BUM substitution: Rolando Vazquez for Henry Apaloo.
-- Foul on Barry.
43:29 Shot by UTM Jack Luker, SAVE Chris Rich.
-- Foul on Tampa.
44:49 Shot by BUM Rolando Vazquez HIGH.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 For BUM: #25 Chris Rich, #10 Rolando Vazquez, #12 Chris Dappen, #9  Emmanuel Miranda, #20 Serkan Sener, #8  Tommy

Nodland, #22 Mike Mikulin, #11 Mirza Halilbasic, #4  Jason Wiles, #13 Patrick Miller, #15 Samuel Fessehazion.
45:00 For UTM: #34 Ryan Thompson, #2  Daniel Bergstrand, #3  Ryan Vetzel, #6  Justin Versaggi, #8  Ryan Maxwell, #9  Ricardo

Cardoso, #10 Keeron Benito, #11 Chad Burt, #13 Devin Shaw, #14 Heyden Ayure, #17 Lee Inglis.
48:09 Shot by UTM Ricardo Cardoso, SAVE Chris Rich.
50:25 GOAL by UTM Chad Burt, Assist by Heyden Ayure, goal number 2 for season.

Tampa 2, Barry 0

-- *blast from outside 18
-- Foul on Tampa.
52:07 Shot by BUM Rolando Vazquez WIDE RIGHT.
54:07 BUM substitution: Lee Yakubowich for Emmanuel Miranda.
54:07 BUM substitution: Marcus Reynolds for Ryan Alexander.
54:07 BUM substitution: Chris Dappen for Henry Apaloo.



-- Foul on Barry.
54:46 UTM Ricardo Cardoso PENALTY KICK GOAL.

Tampa 3, Barry 0

55:08 Offside against Barry.
-- Foul on Barry.
-- Foul on Barry.
58:15 BUM substitution: Corey Harding for Mike Mikulin.
58:49 UTM substitution: Clevon George for Ryan Vetzel.
61:25 Offside against Tampa.
-- Foul on Tampa.
-- Foul on Tampa.
65:05 Corner kick by BUM Henry Apaloo.
66:00 Offside against Tampa.
66:37 Shot by BUM Marcus Reynolds, SAVE Ryan Thompson.
67:19 Shot by UTM Ricardo Cardoso, SAVE TEAM.
68:18 UTM substitution: Hank Malouf for Clevon George.
68:18 UTM substitution: Kevin Sierra for Ryan Maxwell.
68:18 UTM substitution: Jack Luker for Keeron Benito.
68:47 Corner kick by UTM Heyden Ayure.
68:51 Shot by UTM Kevin Sierra HIGH.
-- Foul on Tampa.
70:44 Offside against Tampa.
71:07 Corner kick by BUM Trismarc Saunders.
71:44 GOAL by UTM Ricardo Cardoso, Assist by Kevin Sierra, goal number 5 for season.

Tampa 4, Barry 0

-- *breakaway
71:45 UTM substitution: Ryan Vetzel for Ricardo Cardoso.
71:45 BUM substitution: Toyin Ajisafe for Jason Wiles.
71:45 BUM substitution: Chris Dappen for Lee Yakubowich.
71:45 BUM substitution: Rolando Vazquez for Trismarc Saunders.
72:17 Shot by BUM Patrick Miller, SAVE Ryan Thompson.
-- Foul on Tampa.
73:25 Shot by BUM Chris Dappen, SAVE TEAM.
74:50 UTM substitution: Dan Balzan for Heyden Ayure.
74:50 UTM substitution: Keeron Benito for Kevin Sierra.
74:50 BUM substitution: Ryan Alexander for Samuel Fessehazion.
75:28 Header Shot by UTM Ryan Vetzel, SAVE Chris Rich.
76:40 Shot by UTM Keeron Benito, SAVE Chris Rich.
76:46 Corner kick by UTM Chad Burt.
-- Foul on Tampa.
-- Foul on Barry.
79:18 Shot by BUM Marcus Reynolds HIGH.
79:49 UTM substitution: Kwame Mathias for Hank Malouf.
79:49 UTM substitution: Carlos Mora for Chad Burt.
-- Foul on Tampa.
83:46 Shot by BUM Patrick Miller BLOCKED.
-- Foul on Barry.
-- Foul on Barry.
86:23 UTM substitution: Zach Barber for Lee Inglis.
86:23 UTM substitution: Tim Walsh for Ryan Vetzel.
86:50 Corner kick by UTM Carlos Mora.
-- Foul on Tampa.
-- Foul on Barry.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


